Privacy policy statement The Student Dance Factory

The Student Dance Factory is a student sports association established in Wageningen, the Netherlands. It is registered in the Business Register of the Kamer van Koophandel under number 76675556.

This privacy policy statement describes how we will handle your personal information. We do our absolute best to ensure your privacy and we therefore treat your privacy with care. This concerns the personal data of current members, former members, and visitors of our website. Moreover, we limit the processing of personal data only to the data necessary for the proper functioning of the association.

The Student Dance Factory complies with applicable laws in all cases, including the General Data Protection Regulation. This entails that we:

- Process your personal data in accordance with the purpose for which they are provided, these purposes and type of personal data are described in this Privacy Statement;
- Processing of your personal data is limited to only the data that is minimally necessary for the purposes for which it is processed;
- Ask for your explicit permission if we need it for processing your personal data;
- Appropriate technical and organizational measures have been taken to ensure security of your personal data;
- Do not transfer personal data to other parties, unless this is necessary for implementation of the purposes for which they were provided;
- To be aware of your rights regarding your personal data, to inform you of this and respect these.

Which personal data is involved?

- Current members: full name, sex, date of birth, nationality, address, phone number, e-mail address, registration number WUR, sports card number, IBAN, pictures of activities.
- Former members: full name, e-mail address, pictures of activities.
- Visitors of our website: no personal data is stored for visitors to the website.

Processing of personal data of our members

Personal data of members of The Student Dance Factory will be processed for the following goals:

- Member administration;
- Information provision;
- Invitations to meetings (including the general member meetings and other activities);
- Sending the newsletter;
- Invitation to join the private Facebook group;
- Invitation to join the private Whatsapp group;
- Check SCB sports rights.

Social media and website

The Student Dance Factory uses several social media platforms to share pictures and other information about the association.

- Safety: data as collected by the member administration by The Student Dance Factory is only accessible to the board. Pictures, video's and other information will be shared via Instagram and in a private Facebook group.
- Use of personal data by third parties: The Student Dance Factory does not allow third parties to use personal data for commercial, charitable or idealistic purposes.
- Use of cookies: Thestudentdancefactory.com does not use cookies on her website.
- Your rights regarding your data: published pictures will be carefully selected. However, if there appear unwanted images or textual material published by The Student Dance Factory, it is possible to object to this and material will be removed or modified. Please contact us by the email address given below.

Contact

If you have any questions regarding this privacy policy statement please don't hesitate to contact us at studentdancefactory@gmail.com.

Amendments

The Student Dance Factory reserves the right to make changes to the privacy policy statement. As soon as The Student Dance Factory makes an important change that has consequences for the way in which the association processes your personal data, we will make this known through reporting via our infomail.

The Student Dance Factory, Wageningen, September 2019